 CY7C1041BNV33
256 K × 16 Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-06434 Rev. *D  Revised May 4, 2011
256 K × 16 Static RAM
Features
■ High speed
❐ tAA = 12 ns

 CY7C1041BNV33
Document #: 001-06434 Rev. *D Page 10 of 14
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
12 CY7C1041BNV33L-12VXC 51-85082 44-pin (400-Mil) Molded SOJ (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C1041BNV33L-12ZXC 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
Ordering Code Definitions
Please contact local sales representative regarding availability of these parts.
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial
Package Type: XX = VX or ZX
VX = 44-pin Molded SOJ (Pb-free)
ZX = 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
Speed: 12 ns
L = Low Power
V33 = Voltage range (3 V to 3.6 V)
BN = 0.25 µm Technology
1 = Data width × 16-bits
04 = 4-Mbit density
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
7 = SRAM
CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - 12 XX7 04 L C1 BN V33
[+] Feedback
 CY7C1041BNV33
Document #: 001-06434 Rev. *D Page 11 of 14
Package Diagrams
Figure 1.  44-Lead (400-Mil) Molded SOJ (51-85082)
51-85082 *C
Figure 2.  44-Pin TSOP II (51-85087)
51-85087 *C
[+] Feedback
 CY7C1041BNV33
Document #: 001-06434 Rev. *D Page 12 of 14
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS Complementary metal oxide semiconductor
CE Chip Enable
I/O Input/output
OE Output Enable
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
SOJ Small Outline J-lead
TTL transistor-transistor logic
TSOP thin small-outline package
WE Write Enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
μA micro Amperes
mA milli Amperes
μF micro Farad
μs micro seconds
ms milli seconds
ns nano seconds
pF pico Farad
V Volts
Ω ohms
μW micro Watts
mW milli Watts
W Watts
% percent
[+] Feedback
 CY7C1041BNV33
Document #: 001-06434 Rev. *D Page 13 of 14
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1041BNV33 256 K × 16 Static RAM
Document Number: 001-06434
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 423877 NXR See ECN New Data Sheet
*A 2899016 VKN See ECN Removed Industrial grade
Removed 15ns speed